

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 9511(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRAPP No. 282/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMDEO PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report))

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner that the fine amount has already been deposited. Having
regard to the above, the petitioner's prayer for grant of exemption
from surrendering is allowed.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)