

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6864/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA
No.281/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6261 of 2009
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
C.B.I. Mr.A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

We direct that the entire records of both the High
Court of Patna and the Trial Court of both the cases be
summoned and the matters be placed for hearing after the
records are received.

: 2 :

Meanwhile, the petitioners are released on bail on
furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- with one
surety for the like amount each, to the satisfaction of the
Trial Court.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR